
 

3° Trofeo Aragno Esordienti 

50 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) LIG-20313 D'ALESSANDRO GIULIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'29.37 

2) LIG-17383 CAPOZUCCA GIORGIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'32.21 

3) LIG-17404 SCIMONE ERICA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'32.41 

4) PIE-22891 FERRO CHIARA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'32.52 

5) PIE-22952 CASTAGNA ARIANNA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'32.65 

6) PIE-22390 CAPRIOGLIO MARTA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'32.81 

7) LIG-15288 SCALAS SIMONA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'33.04 

8) LIG-17297 BONAZZI CAMILLA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'33.07 

9) LIG-17428 CAPPELLO SIRIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'33.11 

10) PIE-24464 VALDANNINI NATASHA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.16 

11) PIE-23111 ALEMANI SARA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'33.21 

12) PIE-22801 SCHIAPPARELLI ELISA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.22 

13) PIE-22958 CHINI BALLA CECILIA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.30 

14) PIE-23340 CHIUMINATTO 
MARGHERITA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.58 

15) PIE-26753 ARBINOLO COSTANZA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'33.76 

16) PIE-22909 SCIARRONE MARIAPIA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'33.96 

17) PIE-23123 PIANFETTI MARTA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'34.13 

18) LIG-17266 ANGIOLA CHIARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'34.18 

19) PIE-22905 POME' SELE 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'34.21 

20) LIG-18087 GHEZZI ELEONORA 2001 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'34.23 

21) LIG-17221 OLBARIO BEATRICE 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 00'34.31 

22) LIG-16744 BOTTAZZO MARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'34.38 

23) PIE-22907 SARACCO MARIAGIULIA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'34.39 

24) PIE-22396 LESSIO ELISABETTA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'34.67 

25) LIG-16804 VITALE GIADA 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'34.69 

26) PIE-22794 ION TONIPICCOLO 
ARIANNA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'35.05 

27) LIG-17366 CASSESE ALESSIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'35.91 

28) LIG-17364 GUIDETTI BEATRICE 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'36.28 

29) LIG-20062 ISOLA EUGENIA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'37.80 

30) LIG-18554 FURFARO MATILDE 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'38.00 

31) LIG-17994 DAVI' MARTINA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'38.04 

32) LIG-19010 DODI VALENTINA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'38.12 

33) LIG-17578 SIBILLA LUDOVICA 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'38.59 

34) LIG-16602 SAMARITANI SARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'38.73 

35) LIG-20071 MOZZI EMMA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'39.99 

36) LIG-16373 PROTA VERONICA 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'40.01 

37) LIG-20070 GELAINI SARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'40.71 

38) LIG-20959 DRAGHETTI GRETA 2001 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'41.38 



39) LIG-19379 BRIZIO SIMONA 2001 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 00'45.25 

 
50 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti A 2000 - Serie       

1) PIE-23137 POGGIO ALEN 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'28.63 

2) PIE-22749 BERARDINETTI DAVIDE 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'28.82 

3) LIG-15926 MERLI SIMONE 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'29.38 

4) PIE-22974 BERGOGLIO ANDREA 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'30.13 

5) PIE-22800 NITTI MIRKO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'30.19 

6) PIE-22803 ZAPPAROLI LORIS 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'30.51 

7) LIG-18387 BUSSO NICOLO' 2000 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'31.03 

8) PIE-22953 BORTOLOZZO DIEGO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'31.62 

9) LIG-14658 CASSULLO DIEGO 2000 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 00'31.65 

10) PIE-22859 TARANTINO MATTEO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'32.16 

11) PIE-22797 COMELLO GIACOMO 
VITTORIO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'32.51 

12) LIG-16923 TOMEI FILIPPO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'32.55 

13) PIE-24461 CASTALDO MARCO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'32.74 

14) PIE-22796 BONGIOVANNI SIMONE 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.23 

15) PIE-24466 BONINO ALESSIO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.78 

16) PIE-24433 CONIGLIO JACOPO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.79 

17) LIG-17877 GALLO JACOPO 2000 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'34.15 

18) LIG-18953 BALDINI FEDERICO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'34.16 

19) LIG-20894 FIORENZA ALESSIO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'35.16 

20) LIG-17504 VERRINA DARIO 2000 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 00'35.44 

21) LIG-17548 MARTELLI DE THOMATIS 
FRANCESCO 2000 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'35.47 

22) LIG-17549 BONDI EDOARDO 2000 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'35.64 

23) LIG-16762 BOLLATI GIOELE 2000 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'36.08 

24) LIG-17110 D'ONOFRIO 
ALESSANDRO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'36.45 

25) LIG-17108 FERRANDO FEDERICO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'38.58 

-) LIG-16409 BOTTINO LORENZO 2000 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI NON 
PARTITO 

 
50 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti B 2004 - Serie       

1) PIE-26925 MOMI CATERINA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'38.64 

2) LIG-18818 GUARISCO MARTINA 2004 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'39.69 

3) PIE-27126 POLO FRANCESCA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'40.08 

4) LIG-20821 FONTANA ESTER 2004 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 00'41.67 

5) PIE-26903 CALISE ASIA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'42.41 

6) PIE-26897 TARRICONE IBARS 
MARTA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'44.26 

7) LIG-18550 BONADIO LUCREZIA 2004 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'44.50 



8) PIE-27123 GUERRESCHI 
FRANCESCA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'44.74 

9) PIE-27120 FRANZ BERGADANO 
SOFIA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'44.86 

10) PIE-26895 ZANFORLINI YLENIA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'44.87 

11) PIE-27125 OSELLA SIMONA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'45.23 

12) PIE-26901 GAVIETTO MARGHERITA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'45.29 

13) PIE-26900 MARZANATI CAMILLA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'45.57 

14) LIG-21023 VEZZOSO CLOE 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'46.90 

15) LIG-20929 RAVASCHIO ELENA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'48.64 

16) PIE-24938 SPERANZA LUCREZIA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'48.76 

17) PIE-26904 BORDIGNON CATERINA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'49.35 

18) LIG-18890 PESENTI MARTINA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'49.37 

19) LIG-19383 PEDEMONTE SILVIA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'51.68 

20) LIG-21022 VASSALLO GIORGIA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'51.84 

21) LIG-20892 BILIOTTI SYRIA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'52.03 

22) LIG-21030 SAVERI SERENA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'52.36 

23) LIG-21026 SAMARITANI ELENA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'52.40 

24) PIE-26896 VILLANOVA MARTA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'53.57 

25) LIG-19935 LENZI SERENA 2004 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'53.97 

26) LIG-19306 BOTTA LIDIA 2004 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'54.98 

27) LIG-19933 MALVICINI BEATRICE 2004 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'54.99 

28) LIG-18871 VOLPARA ALICE 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'56.34 

29) LIG-20896 NAPOLI ARIANNA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'57.10 

30) PIE-27221 ERVAS SOFIA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'57.81 

31) LIG-21021 LEMMI SARA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'01.20 

32) LIG-20895 GHINELLO GAIA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'17.79 

 
50 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) LIG-17323 GHISELLI MATTEO 2003 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'35.35 

2) LIG-17880 VALERIANI EDOARDO 2003 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'37.01 

3) LIG-18120 CUCCU ALBERTO 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'37.68 

4) LIG-18815 RATTO STEFANO 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'37.71 

5) PIE-26924 ACUCELLA ANDREA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'37.79 

6) PIE-26927 PAGLIANO ANDREA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'38.31 

7) PIE-27114 AUDANO GABRIELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'38.33 

  LIG-17363 BONELLO MANUEL 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'38.33 

9) LIG-19195 MARON LUCA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'39.50 

10) PIE-27129 TREVES GABRIELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'40.03 

11) PIE-26898 PIETRA CARLO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'41.33 

12) LIG-18117 LICINI LUCA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'42.39 

13) LIG-20830 BIGGI EDOARDO 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'42.83 

14) LIG-18186 BARILE MATTEO 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'43.09 



15) LIG-19489 COLOMBO SEBASTIAN 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'43.14 

16) PIE-25908 LOMBARDI GABRIELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'43.83 

17) PIE-27113 AUDANO FEDERICO 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'44.23 

18) PIE-26899 PASSINI LEONARDO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'44.44 

19) LIG-18644 ALUIGI DARIO 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'44.53 

20) PIE-27213 FASOLA GIORGIO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'44.62 

21) PIE-26905 ABAGNALE DAVIDE 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'44.87 

22) LIG-21068 CHIODINI DENIS 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'45.00 

23) LIG-17686 CUDIZ EDOARDO 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'45.47 

24) LIG-17692 MARTINI LORENZO 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'45.91 

25) PIE-27119 FIOCCHI DAVIDE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'47.30 

26) PIE-26902 DI SIENA JACOPO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'48.03 

27) LIG-20454 TILOCCA GIOVANNI 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'48.04 

28) LIG-20957 TUCCI FABIO 2003 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'48.32 

29) PIE-27117 CAPITOLO EMANUELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'48.44 

30) PIE-27222 ZANINI STEFANO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'49.98 

31) LIG-21020 SERRAVALLE FABIO 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'50.39 

32) LIG-19949 GIGLIO DANIELE 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'51.21 

33) LIG-21025 SALVATORI DANIELE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'52.84 

-) PIE-22387 CUVERTINO ANDREA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD NON 
PARTITO 

-) LIG-21024 DI BELLA EMILIANO 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO NON 
PARTITO 

-) PIE-27127 RICCA JACOPO 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD NON 
PARTITO 

-) PIE-27216 BRONZINO MATTEO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT SQUALIF.

 
100 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) PIE-25534 RANGONI SOFIA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'19.05 

2) LIG-19861 ALLARA FEDERICA 2003 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'20.35 

3) PIE-25532 PERIOTTO 
ANDREAVIRGINIA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'21.69 

4) LIG-18109 BECCHI CHIARA MARIA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'25.22 

5) LIG-19578 FRIZZOTTI SARA 2003 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'27.84 

6) LIG-17798 IACOVINO PAOLA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'27.98 

7) PIE-25735 MORELLI EVELINA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'28.21 

8) PIE-25622 BONAUDO COSTANZA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'32.48 

9) PIE-25620 COPPO PAOLA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'33.18 

10) LIG-19419 BASSO ANNALISA 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'35.99 

11) LIG-20067 PENNAVARIA MATILDE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'36.42 

12) LIG-20063 BOZZANO MATILDE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'37.47 

13) PIE-25523 DAMIANI ELENA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'38.22 

14) LIG-20822 STIZZI DARIA 2003 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'38.52 

15) LIG-19866 GUALCO BIANCA 2003 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'38.72 



16) PIE-26582 CALCAGNO ALICE 
CLOTILDE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'40.99 

17) LIG-19417 POGGIANTI SARA 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'43.14 

18) LIG-17988 LANZA GIORGIA 
MARTINA 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'44.47 

19) LIG-21029 FARAGUNA GAIA 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'52.35 

20) LIG-20438 PERIN DAFNE 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'52.67 

21) LIG-21032 CASALI ELIDE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'06.25 

22) LIG-21031 GARNERO SIRYA 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'12.98 

 
100 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti B 2002 - Serie       

1) LIG-20399 VAGGE MAURO 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'15.39 

2) PIE-25526 FERRO LUCA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'16.73 

3) LIG-18537 MORICONI FILIPPO 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'17.20 

4) PIE-25519 BERTINETTI LUCA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'18.01 

5) PIE-25520 BORIO FEDERICO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'19.57 

6) PIE-25516 AUDANO FLAVIO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'19.68 

7) LIG-17274 SENTIERI DAVIDE 2002 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'19.74 

8) PIE-25732 CHIEPPA LUCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'21.13 

9) LIG-18134 ZUCCHINETTI CARLO 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'21.99 

10) PIE-25578 PRISKA CHRISTIAN 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'22.47 

11) LIG-18106 MAGGI EMANUELE 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'23.22 

12) LIG-18827 MEJDI TAHA 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'23.38 

13) PIE-22935 GAVIGLIO GABRIELE 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'23.72 

14) PIE-25530 GIRELLI MATTEO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'24.49 

15) LIG-19929 ALOUI HAKIM 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'26.52 

16) LIG-18820 SPERA SAMUELE 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'26.91 

17) LIG-18821 SCIUTTO GIOVANNI 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'27.58 

18) LIG-19867 RADUCAN GABRIEL 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'28.21 

19) LIG-18542 PARODI FRANCESCO 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'28.86 

20) LIG-20065 BRUZZONE PIETRO 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'29.51 

21) LIG-19545 CAVAGNOLA PIETRO 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'30.45 

22) PIE-25737 FERRARIS TOMMASO 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'30.46 

23) LIG-18825 AICARDO JACOPO 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'31.37 

24) LIG-18146 TATA MATTEO 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'31.38 

25) LIG-20808 AVANZINI SANTIAGO 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'33.57 

26) CAM-24981 MINIERO AGOSTINO 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'33.62 

27) PIE-25621 COLOMBO GIANLUCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'34.25 

28) PIE-25529 GIRELLI GIULIO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'34.84 

-) LIG-21005 BUSI NICOLO' 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI SQUALIF.

 
100 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti A 2002 - Serie       



1) LIG-18112 ALCARAS GAIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'10.37 

2) LIG-17461 SOLE LUCREZIA 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'13.72 

3) PIE-24087 ORTONE CHIARA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'16.48 

4) LIG-19001 UBERTELLI MATILDA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'17.36 

5) PIE-24272 GIORCELLI GIADA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'18.73 

6) PIE-22397 MORO ILARIA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'18.91 

7) PIE-24098 ZANCHETTA FRANCESCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'20.03 

8) PIE-24274 GUARISO GIULIA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'20.30 

9) LIG-18141 PARODI FRANCESCA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'20.51 

10) LIG-17460 BERRO MARIAM 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'20.57 

11) PIE-25165 ZANCHETTA SARA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'21.04 

12) LIG-18110 CASALI GIORGIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'21.11 

13) PIE-22394 GUELI DONNA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'21.82 

14) PIE-24273 GIORDANO CAMILLA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'21.96 

15) LIG-19865 RATTO MARTINA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'23.67 

16) PIE-24313 ARIONE FRANCESCA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'24.55 

17) PIE-22931 GIACOMINI CAMILLA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'25.70 

18) LIG-18089 LEVERONE SOFIA 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'26.95 

19) PIE-24695 FORNERIS ANGELICA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'27.49 

20) LIG-18239 DEVOTO MARGHERITA 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'28.12 

21) PIE-24457 COSTA MARTA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'32.12 

22) LIG-19864 PEDEMONTE SIMONA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'32.78 

23) LIG-19560 RAGOSA SARA MARIA 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'33.11 

24) LIG-20823 DELOGU FRANCESCA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'36.23 

25) LIG-18358 VIGNALI ILARIA 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'36.48 

-) LIG-18836 GUALCO EMILIA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA NON 
PARTITO 

-) PIE-25687 BAUDINO MARZIA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT SQUALIF.

-) LIG-18238 CAVANNA MARTINA 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI SQUALIF.

-) PIE-24470 CHIARELLA NOEMI 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT SQUALIF.

 
100 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) PIE-24307 ORLANDO LUCA GABOR 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'07.57 

2) LIG-18130 COSTOLI ALESSANDRO 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'08.57 

3) LIG-18129 COSTOLI GABRIELE 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'11.43 

4) PIE-24260 BIANCHI ALEXANDER 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'12.45 

5) LIG-17276 RAZZETTI ENRICO 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'12.95 

6) PIE-22934 LOFARO JACOPO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'13.39 

7) PIE-24089 PERALDO MORBE 
NICCOLO' 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'13.61 

8) LIG-16994 TRAVERSO NICCOLO' 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'13.65 

9) LIG-20960 REBAUDO ALESSANDRO 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'15.57 

10) LIG-18731 FERRANDO DIEGO 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'16.19 



11) LIG-18190 HARDONK GIACOMO 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'16.39 

12) PIE-24301 LANZA FEDERICO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'16.41 

13) LIG-17881 PIZZONIA ZOINA 
ALESSIO 2001 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'17.66 

14) LIG-18148 FERRARI LUCA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'18.88 

15) PIE-26893 ZANOTTO MARTINO 
ALESSIO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'20.02 

16) LIG-18534 DRAGO ANDREA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'20.69 

17) PIE-24262 CASTAGNA ALESSANDRO 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'21.06 

18) PIE-24259 BERTONE GIORGIO 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'21.30 

19) LIG-19008 WANG MIAO ANDREA 2001 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'22.09 

20) LIG-18086 STURLA MATTEO 2001 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'22.51 

21) PIE-22395 LA GUARDIA MATTEO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'22.97 

22) LIG-17993 GRASSI ANDREA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'23.46 

23) LIG-17973 FIGLIOMENO LORENZO 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'23.52 

24) PIE-24309 REYNERI ALBERTO 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'23.74 

25) LIG-20176 SPINU ALIC 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'24.54 

26) LIG-18533 DELIA DENNIS 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'26.36 

27) LIG-20066 DAL CIN GABRIELE 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'29.09 

28) LIG-17462 LOI NATAN 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'29.59 

29) LIG-18385 BERTON SIMONE 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'30.58 

30) LIG-19253 BARRARA FLAVIO 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'39.65 

 
200 Misti Femmine Esordienti A 2002 - Serie       

1) LIG-17670 CANOVA MARTINA 2002 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 02'57.86 

2) PIE-22932 BIASIBETTI HELENA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'58.73 

3) LIG-17979 INCONTRI VALERIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 03'10.38 

4) PIE-24306 MOSCA GIULIA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 03'13.09 

5) PIE-24274 GUARISO GIULIA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 03'14.74 

6) LIG-18547 DAMONTE MARIA 
VITTORIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 03'15.60 

7) LIG-18952 BUCCI MATILDA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'25.06 

8) LIG-18141 PARODI FRANCESCA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'25.24 

9) LIG-18240 RAVASCHIO IRENE 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'35.19 

10) LIG-18878 PANARESE MARGHERITA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'42.32 

-) LIG-18122 HUGON CHIARA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA NON 
PARTITO 

-) LIG-20068 SCAVONE CORINNE 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF.

-) LIG-18877 VILLA ELEONORA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF.

 
200 Misti Maschi Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) LIG-17665 FILADELLI ANDREA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 02'43.27 

2) LIG-18192 BONADIO SAMUELE 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 02'49.33 



3) PIE-24307 ORLANDO LUCA GABOR 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 02'51.70 

4) PIE-24267 DE PAOLI EMANUELE 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 02'51.87 

5) PIE-22392 CIMAVILLA LORENZO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'52.86 

6) LIG-17980 LOVATI MARCO 2001 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 03'03.55 

7) LIG-17281 ANTONUCCI PIETRO 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 03'16.93 

8) LIG-17661 FERRARI LUDOVICO 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 03'17.23 

9) LIG-17973 FIGLIOMENO LORENZO 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'30.61 

10) LIG-18533 DELIA DENNIS 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'39.07 

-) LIG-17993 GRASSI ANDREA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF.

 
50 Dorso Femmine Esordienti B 2004 - Serie       

1) PIE-26925 MOMI CATERINA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'45.91 

2) LIG-20821 FONTANA ESTER 2004 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 00'48.90 

3) PIE-27128 SPRINGOLO FRANCESCA 
NATALINA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'48.98 

4) LIG-18818 GUARISCO MARTINA 2004 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'49.02 

5) PIE-26903 CALISE ASIA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'49.33 

6) PIE-26895 ZANFORLINI YLENIA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'50.70 

7) PIE-27120 FRANZ BERGADANO 
SOFIA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'51.76 

8) PIE-27225 AMOSSO GASPARE ANNA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'53.45 

9) PIE-27125 OSELLA SIMONA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'53.68 

10) LIG-20744 GUIDI DARMA 2004 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'53.91 

11) PIE-26904 BORDIGNON CATERINA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'53.98 

12) LIG-20929 RAVASCHIO ELENA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'54.82 

13) PIE-26900 MARZANATI CAMILLA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'55.35 

14) LIG-21023 VEZZOSO CLOE 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'55.91 

15) LIG-19383 PEDEMONTE SILVIA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'56.56 

16) PIE-26901 GAVIETTO MARGHERITA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'56.76 

17) PIE-26896 VILLANOVA MARTA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'57.21 

18) LIG-18890 PESENTI MARTINA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'57.42 

19) LIG-20955 GELAINI MARTINA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'58.11 

20) LIG-18871 VOLPARA ALICE 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'58.26 

21) LIG-21022 VASSALLO GIORGIA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'01.05 

22) LIG-21030 SAVERI SERENA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'01.97 

23) LIG-19933 MALVICINI BEATRICE 2004 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'03.02 

24) LIG-21026 SAMARITANI ELENA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'03.51 

25) LIG-19306 BOTTA LIDIA 2004 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'08.18 

26) LIG-19950 NASTASE DENISA 
GIORGIANA 2004 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'08.84 

27) LIG-21021 LEMMI SARA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'09.21 

28) LIG-20892 BILIOTTI SYRIA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'09.59 

-) PIE-27221 ERVAS SOFIA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT SQUALIF.

-) LIG-20895 GHINELLO GAIA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI SQUALIF.



-) LIG-20896 NAPOLI ARIANNA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI SQUALIF.

 
50 Dorso Maschi Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) LIG-17323 GHISELLI MATTEO 2003 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'40.85 

2) LIG-17880 VALERIANI EDOARDO 2003 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'43.77 

3) LIG-17663 VULLO DANIELE 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'46.12 

4) PIE-26926 ONGARO RICCARDO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'46.54 

5) PIE-27129 TREVES GABRIELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'46.96 

6) LIG-19195 MARON LUCA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'47.04 

7) LIG-20090 MACCAGNO LORENZO 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'47.88 

8) PIE-26898 PIETRA CARLO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'48.36 

9) PIE-27114 AUDANO GABRIELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'48.45 

10) PIE-27218 CASALI FEDERICO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'48.95 

11) PIE-25908 LOMBARDI GABRIELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'51.24 

12) PIE-27216 BRONZINO MATTEO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'51.40 

13) LIG-18644 ALUIGI DARIO 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'51.66 

14) PIE-26905 ABAGNALE DAVIDE 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'51.98 

15) PIE-27161 BERTOLE' ALEANDRO 
MATTIA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'52.91 

16) LIG-20088 FAGGION LORENZO 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'52.95 

17) PIE-26899 PASSINI LEONARDO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'53.09 

18) LIG-21020 SERRAVALLE FABIO 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'54.99 

19) LIG-19489 COLOMBO SEBASTIAN 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'55.46 

20) LIG-20095 ZUNCHEDDU ACH 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'57.08 

21) LIG-20957 TUCCI FABIO 2003 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'57.90 

22) PIE-27222 ZANINI STEFANO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'58.82 

23) LIG-20743 SANSALONE FILIPPO 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'59.13 

24) LIG-19949 GIGLIO DANIELE 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'59.22 

25) LIG-21025 SALVATORI DANIELE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'59.88 

-) LIG-21024 DI BELLA EMILIANO 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO NON 
PARTITO 

-) PIE-27127 RICCA JACOPO 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD NON 
PARTITO 

-) LIG-21068 CHIODINI DENIS 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA SQUALIF.

 
100 Dorso Femmine Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) PIE-22938 STROPPIANA MARTA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'26.87 

2) PIE-25532 PERIOTTO 
ANDREAVIRGINIA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'29.80 

3) LIG-17666 FILADELLI ANNA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'31.43 

4) LIG-19861 ALLARA FEDERICA 2003 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'37.43 

5) LIG-17799 GERACI REBECCA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'39.32 

6) PIE-25736 CERRUTI MICLET 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'40.16 



MATILDE 

7) LIG-17798 IACOVINO PAOLA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'40.46 

8) PIE-25735 MORELLI EVELINA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'43.81 

9) LIG-20402 GROSSO CATERINA 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'44.78 

10) LIG-20324 ACCOTARDI GIORGIA 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'46.19 

11) LIG-20063 BOZZANO MATILDE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'46.95 

12) LIG-20067 PENNAVARIA MATILDE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'46.96 

13) LIG-18823 VIGNOLO VITTORIA 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'47.76 

14) PIE-26582 CALCAGNO ALICE 
CLOTILDE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'49.51 

15) LIG-19193 BUONERBA GIADA 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'49.98 

16) LIG-18901 ALESSIO MARTINA 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'50.45 

17) LIG-19413 CASCINO LUDOVICA 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'53.38 

18) LIG-17988 LANZA GIORGIA 
MARTINA 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'53.47 

19) LIG-20822 STIZZI DARIA 2003 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'55.63 

20) LIG-20887 PAPPALARDO MAYA 2003 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'56.94 

21) LIG-21031 GARNERO SIRYA 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'06.10 

-) PIE-25620 COPPO PAOLA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT SQUALIF.

 
100 Dorso Maschi Esordienti B 2002 - Serie       

1) PIE-25525 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA 
SANTIAGO G 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'25.22 

2) LIG-17606 GANGANELLI 
ALESSANDRO 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'27.91 

3) LIG-17664 FERRARA MATTIA 2002 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'28.45 

4) LIG-17412 WESTERMAN THOMAS 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'28.77 

5) PIE-22391 CARAMELLINO LUCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'29.23 

6) PIE-25526 FERRO LUCA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'29.86 

7) LIG-18133 MURATORI ANDREA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'30.16 

8) LIG-17388 GROSSIBIANCHI SIMONE 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'30.85 

9) LIG-18076 DURLI NICOLO' 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'35.09 

10) PIE-25734 MARZANATI RICCARDO 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'35.69 

11) LIG-18104 PRECISANO LORENZO 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'36.62 

12) LIG-18361 GIORGETTI MATTEO 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'36.86 

13) LIG-18542 PARODI FRANCESCO 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'40.95 

14) LIG-20808 AVANZINI SANTIAGO 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'43.34 

15) LIG-17903 SCOLA RICCARDO 2002 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'45.45 

16) LIG-19929 ALOUI HAKIM 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'46.37 

17) LIG-17357 ARBINI ALESSIO 2002 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'46.63 

18) LIG-19938 ZANARDI DAVIDE 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'47.43 

19) LIG-20074 LANTERI ANDREA 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 02'09.10 

-) LIG-20312 MICOLUCCI GIULIO 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA NON 
PARTITO 



-) LIG-19868 ZELATORE SIMONE 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI NON 
PARTITO 

-) LIG-21005 BUSI NICOLO' 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI SQUALIF.

-) LIG-18162 OSIMANI DAVIDE 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO SQUALIF.

 
100 Dorso Femmine Esordienti A 2002 - Serie       

1) PIE-22932 BIASIBETTI HELENA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'18.63 

2) LIG-18112 ALCARAS GAIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'18.76 

3) LIG-17461 SOLE LUCREZIA 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'22.53 

4) LIG-17278 DE ANGELIS VANESSA 2002 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'23.60 

5) LIG-18119 BODRATO LUCIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'26.63 

6) LIG-18053 FRESIA MARTINA 2002 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'27.04 

7) LIG-17979 INCONTRI VALERIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'28.61 

8) LIG-18115 CADENASSO GAIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'28.99 

9) PIE-24272 GIORCELLI GIADA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'29.29 

10) PIE-25165 ZANCHETTA SARA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'29.46 

11) LIG-17456 BUSCAGLIA LINDA 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'32.14 

12) LIG-18141 PARODI FRANCESCA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'33.48 

13) LIG-18123 HUGON GIULIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'34.20 

14) LIG-19527 MORESCO MATILDE 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'34.72 

15) LIG-18952 BUCCI MATILDA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'35.80 

16) LIG-18089 LEVERONE SOFIA 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'36.07 

17) LIG-19862 CEPOLLINA ANNA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'37.47 

18) LIG-18239 DEVOTO MARGHERITA 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'41.04 

19) LIG-18836 GUALCO EMILIA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'42.04 

20) LIG-19864 PEDEMONTE SIMONA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'43.65 

21) PIE-25687 BAUDINO MARZIA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'45.63 

22) PIE-24266 DEL SANTO CHIARA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'46.69 

23) LIG-19844 MANTERO CAMILLA 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'47.87 

24) LIG-19560 RAGOSA SARA MARIA 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'47.96 

25) LIG-18240 RAVASCHIO IRENE 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'48.28 

26) LIG-20068 SCAVONE CORINNE 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'49.32 

27) LIG-18358 VIGNALI ILARIA 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'51.04 

28) LIG-18878 PANARESE MARGHERITA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'51.84 

29) LIG-18877 VILLA ELEONORA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'53.13 

30) LIG-20823 DELOGU FRANCESCA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'55.33 

-) LIG-18122 HUGON CHIARA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA NON 
PARTITO 

 
100 Dorso Maschi Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) LIG-17665 FILADELLI ANDREA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'14.48 

2) LIG-18130 COSTOLI ALESSANDRO 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'15.32 



3) PIE-24267 DE PAOLI EMANUELE 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'19.42 

4) PIE-22392 CIMAVILLA LORENZO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'19.50 

5) LIG-20960 REBAUDO ALESSANDRO 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'23.60 

6) LIG-17676 BENEDETTO GIULIO 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'25.70 

7) LIG-17796 CACCIAMANI DIEGO 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'26.29 

8) LIG-17662 BARTOLINO MATTEO 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'28.38 

9) PIE-22395 LA GUARDIA MATTEO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'29.56 

10) PIE-24269 FISCHETTI GABRIELE 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'30.35 

11) LIG-17800 BELLOTOMA EDOARDO 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'31.81 

  LIG-17993 GRASSI ANDREA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'31.81 

13) LIG-17973 FIGLIOMENO LORENZO 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'33.82 

14) LIG-18148 FERRARI LUCA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'34.66 

15) PIE-24309 REYNERI ALBERTO 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'38.34 

-) LIG-19253 BARRARA FLAVIO 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF.

-) LIG-20066 DAL CIN GABRIELE 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF.

-) LIG-18534 DRAGO ANDREA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF.

 
100 Dorso Femmine Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) LIG-20313 D'ALESSANDRO GIULIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'15.20 

2) LIG-17297 BONAZZI CAMILLA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'18.83 

3) LIG-15288 SCALAS SIMONA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'20.53 

4) PIE-22905 POME' SELE 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'21.20 

5) PIE-22952 CASTAGNA ARIANNA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'21.54 

6) PIE-22396 LESSIO ELISABETTA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'22.82 

7) PIE-26753 ARBINOLO COSTANZA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'23.97 

8) LIG-16744 BOTTAZZO MARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'24.60 

9) LIG-16804 VITALE GIADA 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'25.14 

10) PIE-22958 CHINI BALLA CECILIA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'25.40 

11) PIE-22906 ROSSO MARTINA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'26.20 

12) PIE-24464 VALDANNINI NATASHA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'26.78 

13) LIG-17393 MANOLIO ERIKA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'27.43 

14) LIG-17222 PICCININI BENEDETTA 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'27.70 

15) LIG-17795 DE ANDREIS VALERIA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'30.87 

16) LIG-18554 FURFARO MATILDE 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'30.94 

17) LIG-17660 ARESI ARIANNA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'31.63 

18) PIE-22794 ION TONIPICCOLO 
ARIANNA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'31.66 

19) LIG-20062 ISOLA EUGENIA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'34.56 

20) LIG-16602 SAMARITANI SARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'37.87 

21) LIG-20071 MOZZI EMMA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'40.65 

22) LIG-19010 DODI VALENTINA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'42.01 

23) LIG-16373 PROTA VERONICA 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'42.15 

24) LIG-20070 GELAINI SARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'51.58 



25) LIG-20959 DRAGHETTI GRETA 2001 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'52.75 

-) PIE-22631 SCALA GINEVRA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD NON 
PARTITO 

 
100 Dorso Maschi Esordienti A 2000 - Serie       

1) PIE-23137 POGGIO ALEN 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'14.34 

2) PIE-22800 NITTI MIRKO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'14.86 

3) PIE-22749 BERARDINETTI DAVIDE 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'15.27 

4) PIE-22890 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA 
LUCAS 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'15.44 

5) LIG-17425 ZAVAGLIA CHRISTIAN 2000 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'17.15 

6) PIE-22974 BERGOGLIO ANDREA 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'20.70 

7) PIE-24461 CASTALDO MARCO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'20.84 

8) LIG-17218 BOLIOLI TOMMASO 2000 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'22.93 

9) PIE-24433 CONIGLIO JACOPO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'24.80 

10) LIG-17549 BONDI EDOARDO 2000 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'24.93 

11) LIG-17311 POGGIANTI FILIPPO 2000 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'28.69 

12) LIG-18953 BALDINI FEDERICO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'29.75 

13) LIG-20894 FIORENZA ALESSIO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'36.95 

-) LIG-16409 BOTTINO LORENZO 2000 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI NON 
PARTITO 

-) LIG-17503 OUADNOUNI OMAR 2000 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI NON 
PARTITO 

-) LIG-17110 D'ONOFRIO 
ALESSANDRO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF. 

 
100 Misti Femmine Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) PIE-25534 RANGONI SOFIA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'28.68 

2) PIE-22938 STROPPIANA MARTA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'30.11 

3) LIG-17666 FILADELLI ANNA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'33.09 

4) LIG-18121 CALLERI ELEONORA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'36.12 

5) PIE-25736 CERRUTI MICLET 
MATILDE 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'40.16 

6) PIE-25740 MAINARDI MARGHERITA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'40.36 

7) PIE-22943 ALLOATTI CHIARA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'44.30 

8) PIE-25689 CANTAMESSA 
FRANCESCA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'44.36 

9) LIG-17605 GUGLIOTTA 
ALESSANDRA 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'44.86 

10) LIG-19866 GUALCO BIANCA 2003 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'56.40 

 
100 Misti Maschi Esordienti B 2002 - Serie       

1) PIE-25525 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA 
SANTIAGO G 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'26.92 



2) LIG-17606 GANGANELLI 
ALESSANDRO 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'27.76 

3) LIG-18133 MURATORI ANDREA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'28.22 

4) LIG-19863 TELAKU ALUSH 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'28.25 

5) LIG-18162 OSIMANI DAVIDE 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'28.44 

6) LIG-18106 MAGGI EMANUELE 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'30.11 

7) PIE-25519 BERTINETTI LUCA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'30.27 

8) PIE-22391 CARAMELLINO LUCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'30.97 

9) LIG-17362 BENCIVENNI PARIDE 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'31.38 

10) PIE-25517 BARBAGIOVANNI PISEIA 
GIUSEPPE 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'32.36 

11) LIG-18134 ZUCCHINETTI CARLO 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'33.31 

12) PIE-22941 FERRERO NICOLAS 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'33.42 

13) LIG-17388 GROSSIBIANCHI SIMONE 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'35.40 

14) LIG-19867 RADUCAN GABRIEL 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'35.90 

15) PIE-25734 MARZANATI RICCARDO 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'36.85 

16) LIG-20307 SOUMMADE HANZA 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'37.60 

17) LIG-17407 SPARNERI LUCA 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'39.67 

18) LIG-19929 ALOUI HAKIM 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'40.77 

  PIE-25737 FERRARIS TOMMASO 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'40.77 

20) LIG-19938 ZANARDI DAVIDE 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'49.81 

21) LIG-20065 BRUZZONE PIETRO 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'54.18 

22) LIG-20074 LANTERI ANDREA 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 02'01.33 

 
200 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) PIE-22904 PLACENTINO GIORGIA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 02'25.52 

2) PIE-22891 FERRO CHIARA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 02'32.48 

3) LIG-17404 SCIMONE ERICA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 02'33.15 

4) LIG-17194 MALAGUGINI 
VALENTINA 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 02'33.21 

5) LIG-19411 CALLO SOFIE 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 02'33.40 

6) PIE-22801 SCHIAPPARELLI ELISA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'35.99 

7) PIE-22390 CAPRIOGLIO MARTA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'38.99 

8) PIE-23340 CHIUMINATTO 
MARGHERITA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'40.00 

9) PIE-22396 LESSIO ELISABETTA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'44.98 

10) LIG-17266 ANGIOLA CHIARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'48.06 

11) LIG-17660 ARESI ARIANNA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 02'50.56 

12) LIG-17668 CELIBERTI REBECCA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 02'52.40 

13) PIE-22794 ION TONIPICCOLO 
ARIANNA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'56.78 

14) LIG-20062 ISOLA EUGENIA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'03.47 

15) LIG-17994 DAVI' MARTINA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'05.54 

 



200 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti A 2000 - Serie       

1) PIE-22800 NITTI MIRKO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'22.31 

2) PIE-22797 COMELLO GIACOMO 
VITTORIO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'24.04 

3) LIG-16923 TOMEI FILIPPO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'25.10 

4) PIE-23137 POGGIO ALEN 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'25.51 

5) PIE-22803 ZAPPAROLI LORIS 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'27.18 

6) PIE-22734 BARDI NICOLO' 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 02'27.96 

7) LIG-15926 MERLI SIMONE 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'29.42 

8) PIE-22953 BORTOLOZZO DIEGO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'33.01 

9) PIE-22859 TARANTINO MATTEO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'33.49 

10) PIE-24466 BONINO ALESSIO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'35.23 

11) PIE-22796 BONGIOVANNI SIMONE 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'40.42 

12) LIG-17110 D'ONOFRIO 
ALESSANDRO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'53.50 

13) LIG-20894 FIORENZA ALESSIO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'07.70 

 
 
11/11/2012 - seconda parte       
 
 
50 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) PIE-22938 STROPPIANA MARTA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'35.95 

2) PIE-25534 RANGONI SOFIA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'35.96 

3) LIG-19392 FADDA SOFIA 2003 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 00'37.67 

4) LIG-18121 CALLERI ELEONORA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'38.40 

5) LIG-18109 BECCHI CHIARA MARIA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'38.70 

6) PIE-25736 CERRUTI MICLET 
MATILDE 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'39.38 

7) PIE-25735 MORELLI EVELINA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'39.55 

8) PIE-25622 BONAUDO COSTANZA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'40.51 

9) LIG-19578 FRIZZOTTI SARA 2003 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'40.87 

10) LIG-18864 BULZOMI LETIZIA 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'41.24 

11) PIE-25620 COPPO PAOLA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'41.49 

12) LIG-18131 CONTI SILVIA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'42.50 

13) PIE-25523 DAMIANI ELENA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'42.72 

14) PIE-25689 CANTAMESSA 
FRANCESCA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'43.62 

15) LIG-20324 ACCOTARDI GIORGIA 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'43.92 

16) PIE-22943 ALLOATTI CHIARA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'44.14 

17) LIG-20462 BERLINGIERI CAMILLA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'44.27 

18) PIE-26582 CALCAGNO ALICE 
CLOTILDE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'47.20 

19) LIG-19413 CASCINO LUDOVICA 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 00'47.68 

20) LIG-21029 FARAGUNA GAIA 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'48.18 



21) LIG-21032 CASALI ELIDE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'53.29 

22) LIG-21031 GARNERO SIRYA 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'00.64 

 
50 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti B 2002 - Serie       

1) PIE-25525 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA 
SANTIAGO G 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'33.32 

2) LIG-20399 VAGGE MAURO 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'34.13 

3) LIG-18537 MORICONI FILIPPO 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'34.28 

4) LIG-18162 OSIMANI DAVIDE 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'34.35 

5) LIG-18126 BONATI EMANUELE 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'34.98 

6) PIE-25526 FERRO LUCA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'35.06 

7) PIE-25519 BERTINETTI LUCA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'35.68 

8) PIE-25578 PRISKA CHRISTIAN 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'36.34 

9) PIE-22391 CARAMELLINO LUCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'36.45 

10) LIG-17274 SENTIERI DAVIDE 2002 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 00'36.70 

11) PIE-25516 AUDANO FLAVIO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'36.90 

12) LIG-18124 D' ARRIGO MATTIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'37.44 

13) PIE-25520 BORIO FEDERICO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'37.45 

14) LIG-18361 GIORGETTI MATTEO 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 00'37.51 

15) PIE-25530 GIRELLI MATTEO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'37.92 

16) PIE-25524 DI GENNARO RENATO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'38.67 

17) LIG-18548 PIETROCOLA DAVID 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'39.81 

18) LIG-18146 TATA MATTEO 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'40.02 

19) LIG-19929 ALOUI HAKIM 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'40.14 

20) PIE-25527 FORMICONI LORENZO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'40.88 

21) PIE-25518 BERGATTO GUGLIELMO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'40.92 

22) PIE-25529 GIRELLI GIULIO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'41.11 

23) PIE-25737 FERRARIS TOMMASO 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'41.55 

24) LIG-19545 CAVAGNOLA PIETRO 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 00'41.85 

25) LIG-20072 GISTICI TOMMASO 
BRUNO 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 00'43.86 

26) LIG-19938 ZANARDI DAVIDE 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'43.94 

27) LIG-17357 ARBINI ALESSIO 2002 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 00'44.74 

28) LIG-20074 LANTERI ANDREA 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'48.76 

-) LIG-19868 ZELATORE SIMONE 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI NON 
PARTITO 

 
50 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti A 2002 - Serie       

1) LIG-17461 SOLE LUCREZIA 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'33.45 

2) PIE-22932 BIASIBETTI HELENA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.60 

3) LIG-17456 BUSCAGLIA LINDA 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'34.51 

4) LIG-17278 DE ANGELIS VANESSA 2002 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 00'34.68 

5) PIE-24087 ORTONE CHIARA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'34.87 



6) PIE-24098 ZANCHETTA FRANCESCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'35.45 

7) LIG-18119 BODRATO LUCIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'35.75 

8) LIG-18115 CADENASSO GAIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'35.78 

9) LIG-17460 BERRO MARIAM 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'35.99 

10) LIG-18118 SCALETTI GIULIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'36.39 

11) PIE-25165 ZANCHETTA SARA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'36.90 

12) PIE-24273 GIORDANO CAMILLA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'37.15 

13) PIE-22397 MORO ILARIA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'37.22 

14) PIE-24470 CHIARELLA NOEMI 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'37.43 

15) PIE-22394 GUELI DONNA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'37.71 

16) LIG-18123 HUGON GIULIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'37.83 

17) LIG-19527 MORESCO MATILDE 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'38.00 

18) PIE-24695 FORNERIS ANGELICA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'38.09 

19) LIG-18089 LEVERONE SOFIA 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'38.11 

20) LIG-18110 CASALI GIORGIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'38.50 

21) LIG-18952 BUCCI MATILDA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'38.71 

22) PIE-22931 GIACOMINI CAMILLA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'39.00 

23) LIG-18240 RAVASCHIO IRENE 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'39.18 

24) LIG-17696 LANTERI CAMILLA 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'39.92 

25) PIE-25687 BAUDINO MARZIA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'39.93 

26) LIG-18239 DEVOTO MARGHERITA 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'41.49 

27) PIE-24457 COSTA MARTA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'41.80 

28) LIG-18499 MANNI ELEONORA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'42.55 

29) LIG-21069 SAVONA GIULIA 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'48.73 

 
50 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) LIG-16994 TRAVERSO NICCOLO' 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'32.03 

2) LIG-18129 COSTOLI GABRIELE 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'32.08 

3) PIE-24267 DE PAOLI EMANUELE 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'32.14 

4) PIE-24260 BIANCHI ALEXANDER 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'32.18 

5) LIG-18192 BONADIO SAMUELE 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'32.70 

6) PIE-24089 PERALDO MORBE 
NICCOLO' 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.13 

7) PIE-22934 LOFARO JACOPO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'33.18 

8) LIG-17276 RAZZETTI ENRICO 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 00'33.27 

9) LIG-17796 CACCIAMANI DIEGO 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'33.66 

10) LIG-20960 REBAUDO ALESSANDRO 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'33.98 

11) LIG-17676 BENEDETTO GIULIO 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'34.03 

12) PIE-24301 LANZA FEDERICO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'34.32 

13) LIG-18731 FERRANDO DIEGO 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'34.56 

14) PIE-24262 CASTAGNA ALESSANDRO 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'35.76 

15) PIE-26893 ZANOTTO MARTINO 
ALESSIO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'36.20 



16) PIE-24259 BERTONE GIORGIO 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'36.23 

17) LIG-18250 DESIRELLO GIACOMO 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'36.38 

18) LIG-17881 PIZZONIA ZOINA 
ALESSIO 2001 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'37.16 

19) PIE-22395 LA GUARDIA MATTEO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'37.38 

20) LIG-18086 STURLA MATTEO 2001 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'38.23 

21) LIG-18385 BERTON SIMONE 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'39.08 

22) LIG-20965 MONGIARDINO ENRICO 2001 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 00'40.81 

23) LIG-17462 LOI NATAN 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'42.10 

24) LIG-19253 BARRARA FLAVIO 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'44.37 

 
100 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) LIG-20313 D'ALESSANDRO GIULIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'03.96 

2) LIG-17383 CAPOZUCCA GIORGIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'10.61 

3) PIE-22390 CAPRIOGLIO MARTA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'12.48 

4) PIE-22801 SCHIAPPARELLI ELISA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'13.26 

5) PIE-23340 CHIUMINATTO 
MARGHERITA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'13.46 

6) PIE-22909 SCIARRONE MARIAPIA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'13.73 

7) PIE-22905 POME' SELE 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'13.86 

8) PIE-24464 VALDANNINI NATASHA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'14.68 

9) PIE-22952 CASTAGNA ARIANNA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'14.81 

10) LIG-17222 PICCININI BENEDETTA 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'14.89 

11) PIE-22907 SARACCO MARIAGIULIA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'15.05 

12) PIE-23123 PIANFETTI MARTA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'15.68 

13) PIE-23111 ALEMANI SARA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'16.41 

14) LIG-18087 GHEZZI ELEONORA 2001 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'16.87 

15) PIE-22794 ION TONIPICCOLO 
ARIANNA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'19.82 

16) PIE-22895 GUIZZARDI SARA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'21.52 

17) PIE-22906 ROSSO MARTINA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'23.96 

18) LIG-17366 CASSESE ALESSIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'24.19 

19) LIG-17994 DAVI' MARTINA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'26.57 

20) LIG-16602 SAMARITANI SARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'28.42 

21) LIG-19010 DODI VALENTINA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'29.21 

22) LIG-16373 PROTA VERONICA 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'31.50 

23) LIG-20959 DRAGHETTI GRETA 2001 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'37.94 

-) PIE-22631 SCALA GINEVRA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD NON 
PARTITO 

 
100 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti A 2000 - Serie       

1) PIE-22749 BERARDINETTI DAVIDE 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'03.42 

2) PIE-23137 POGGIO ALEN 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'04.29 



3) LIG-15926 MERLI SIMONE 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'05.93 

4) PIE-22800 NITTI MIRKO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'07.17 

5) PIE-22890 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA 
LUCAS 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'08.59 

6) LIG-17293 GARZO FRANCESCO 2000 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'08.63 

7) PIE-22734 BARDI NICOLO' 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'09.71 

8) PIE-22803 ZAPPAROLI LORIS 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'09.72 

9) LIG-16923 TOMEI FILIPPO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'10.37 

10) PIE-22859 TARANTINO MATTEO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'10.45 

11) PIE-22735 DEROSSI GIOVANNI 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'11.51 

12) LIG-14658 CASSULLO DIEGO 2000 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'11.93 

13) PIE-24466 BONINO ALESSIO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'12.76 

14) PIE-24461 CASTALDO MARCO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'13.13 

15) LIG-17877 GALLO JACOPO 2000 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'15.52 

16) LIG-17218 BOLIOLI TOMMASO 2000 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'15.70 

17) LIG-17292 ANFOSSO MATTEO 2000 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'15.75 

18) LIG-18953 BALDINI FEDERICO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'15.77 

19) PIE-24433 CONIGLIO JACOPO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'15.83 

20) LIG-16762 BOLLATI GIOELE 2000 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'18.14 

21) LIG-20894 FIORENZA ALESSIO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'22.86 

-) LIG-17503 OUADNOUNI OMAR 2000 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI NON 
PARTITO 

 
50 Rana Femmine Esordienti B 2004 - Serie       

1) PIE-27126 POLO FRANCESCA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'49.87 

2) PIE-26897 TARRICONE IBARS 
MARTA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'52.04 

3) LIG-20956 TARANTINO GRETA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'53.13 

4) LIG-21023 VEZZOSO CLOE 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'53.29 

5) PIE-27123 GUERRESCHI 
FRANCESCA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'53.34 

6) LIG-17667 CELIBERTI RACHELE 2004 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'55.06 

7) PIE-27115 BADINI CONFALONIERI 
ADELAIDE 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'55.80 

8) LIG-21022 VASSALLO GIORGIA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'56.46 

9) PIE-24938 SPERANZA LUCREZIA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'58.32 

10) PIE-27225 AMOSSO GASPARE ANNA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'59.58 

11) PIE-27128 SPRINGOLO FRANCESCA 
NATALINA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'00.74 

12) LIG-18890 PESENTI MARTINA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'01.41 

13) LIG-21026 SAMARITANI ELENA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'03.11 

14) LIG-19383 PEDEMONTE SILVIA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'03.86 

15) LIG-20892 BILIOTTI SYRIA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'05.33 

16) LIG-20744 GUIDI DARMA 2004 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'06.03 

17) LIG-20929 RAVASCHIO ELENA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'10.25 



18) LIG-21030 SAVERI SERENA 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'15.11 

-) LIG-19950 NASTASE DENISA 
GIORGIANA 2004 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO SQUALIF. 

-) LIG-18871 VOLPARA ALICE 2004 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF.

 
50 Rana Maschi Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) PIE-27218 CASALI FEDERICO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'51.32 

2) PIE-26927 PAGLIANO ANDREA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'52.21 

3) LIG-18815 RATTO STEFANO 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'52.83 

4) LIG-20095 ZUNCHEDDU ACH 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'53.01 

5) LIG-20088 FAGGION LORENZO 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'53.16 

6) PIE-26899 PASSINI LEONARDO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'54.00 

7) PIE-27119 FIOCCHI DAVIDE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'54.34 

8) LIG-17692 MARTINI LORENZO 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'55.33 

9) LIG-20454 TILOCCA GIOVANNI 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'55.56 

10) PIE-27117 CAPITOLO EMANUELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'55.67 

11) LIG-18186 BARILE MATTEO 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'56.33 

12) LIG-20830 BIGGI EDOARDO 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'57.10 

13) PIE-27161 BERTOLE' ALEANDRO 
MATTIA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'57.92 

14) LIG-21025 SALVATORI DANIELE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'58.03 

15) LIG-20090 MACCAGNO LORENZO 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 00'59.51 

16) PIE-26902 DI SIENA JACOPO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'02.18 

17) PIE-27129 TREVES GABRIELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'04.38 

18) LIG-21020 SERRAVALLE FABIO 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'14.77 

-) PIE-22387 CUVERTINO ANDREA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD NON 
PARTITO 

-) LIG-17686 CUDIZ EDOARDO 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA SQUALIF.

-) LIG-20743 SANSALONE FILIPPO 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO SQUALIF.

 
100 Rana Femmine Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) LIG-18132 GABRIELI MATILDE 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'42.23 

2) PIE-25622 BONAUDO COSTANZA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'44.16 

3) LIG-20402 GROSSO CATERINA 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'47.73 

4) LIG-19392 FADDA SOFIA 2003 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'49.24 

5) PIE-25740 MAINARDI MARGHERITA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'52.29 

6) LIG-20462 BERLINGIERI CAMILLA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'57.66 

7) LIG-18901 ALESSIO MARTINA 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'58.70 

8) LIG-19417 POGGIANTI SARA 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'58.81 

9) LIG-20438 PERIN DAFNE 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 02'01.00 

10) LIG-18131 CONTI SILVIA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 02'01.26 

11) LIG-19366 DE GENNARO MAJA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 02'02.02 

12) LIG-18864 BULZOMI LETIZIA 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 02'02.60 



13) LIG-19193 BUONERBA GIADA 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 02'05.13 

14) LIG-21029 FARAGUNA GAIA 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'07.38 

15) LIG-20063 BOZZANO MATILDE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'07.64 

16) LIG-20067 PENNAVARIA MATILDE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'07.67 

17) LIG-21032 CASALI ELIDE 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'23.08 

-) LIG-17988 LANZA GIORGIA 
MARTINA 2003 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF. 

-) LIG-18823 VIGNOLO VITTORIA 2003 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO SQUALIF.

 
100 Rana Maschi Esordienti B 2002 - Serie       

1) LIG-17664 FERRARA MATTIA 2002 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'32.40 

2) LIG-18104 PRECISANO LORENZO 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'40.64 

3) LIG-18821 SCIUTTO GIOVANNI 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'40.91 

  LIG-17903 SCOLA RICCARDO 2002 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'40.91 

5) LIG-18133 MURATORI ANDREA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'40.95 

6) PIE-25732 CHIEPPA LUCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'41.32 

7) PIE-25517 BARBAGIOVANNI PISEIA 
GIUSEPPE 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'42.65 

8) LIG-17606 GANGANELLI 
ALESSANDRO 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'42.93 

9) LIG-18825 AICARDO JACOPO 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'43.02 

10) LIG-18820 SPERA SAMUELE 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'43.07 

11) LIG-17412 WESTERMAN THOMAS 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'43.09 

12) LIG-18076 DURLI NICOLO' 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'43.61 

13) LIG-17388 GROSSIBIANCHI SIMONE 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'44.09 

14) PIE-25518 BERGATTO GUGLIELMO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'44.50 

15) PIE-22941 FERRERO NICOLAS 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'44.68 

16) LIG-18548 PIETROCOLA DAVID 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'45.14 

17) PIE-25524 DI GENNARO RENATO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'45.91 

18) CAM-24981 MINIERO AGOSTINO 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'49.08 

19) LIG-20072 GISTICI TOMMASO 
BRUNO 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'49.25 

20) LIG-18827 MEJDI TAHA 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'49.46 

21) PIE-25734 MARZANATI RICCARDO 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'49.57 

22) LIG-19938 ZANARDI DAVIDE 2002 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'50.59 

23) PIE-25621 COLOMBO GIANLUCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'51.66 

24) LIG-18146 TATA MATTEO 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'52.04 

25) LIG-20307 SOUMMADE HANZA 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'52.39 

26) PIE-25527 FORMICONI LORENZO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'54.46 

27) LIG-18103 CRUPI LUCA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 02'00.79 

-) LIG-21070 BAFICO LORIS 2002 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE SQUALIF.

 
100 Rana Femmine Esordienti A 2002 - Serie       



1) LIG-17670 CANOVA MARTINA 2002 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'30.43 

2) LIG-17460 BERRO MARIAM 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'30.51 

3) LIG-19001 UBERTELLI MATILDA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'30.95 

4) PIE-24274 GUARISO GIULIA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'32.01 

5) LIG-19844 MANTERO CAMILLA 2002 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'37.63 

6) LIG-18547 DAMONTE MARIA 
VITTORIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'39.29 

7) LIG-18119 BODRATO LUCIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'39.46 

8) PIE-24266 DEL SANTO CHIARA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'42.23 

9) PIE-24306 MOSCA GIULIA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'42.81 

10) LIG-19862 CEPOLLINA ANNA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'43.63 

11) PIE-24313 ARIONE FRANCESCA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'44.11 

12) PIE-24457 COSTA MARTA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'46.65 

13) PIE-22394 GUELI DONNA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'48.41 

14) LIG-17696 LANTERI CAMILLA 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'49.38 

15) LIG-18499 MANNI ELEONORA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'49.53 

16) PIE-22931 GIACOMINI CAMILLA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'50.00 

17) LIG-18240 RAVASCHIO IRENE 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'53.13 

18) LIG-20068 SCAVONE CORINNE 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'54.62 

19) LIG-18878 PANARESE MARGHERITA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'55.04 

20) LIG-18877 VILLA ELEONORA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'57.28 

21) LIG-21069 SAVONA GIULIA 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 02'05.32 

 
100 Rana Maschi Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) LIG-17980 LOVATI MARCO 2001 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'27.58 

2) PIE-22392 CIMAVILLA LORENZO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'27.99 

3) PIE-24307 ORLANDO LUCA GABOR 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'28.97 

4) PIE-24089 PERALDO MORBE 
NICCOLO' 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'32.97 

5) PIE-24269 FISCHETTI GABRIELE 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'35.76 

6) LIG-17661 FERRARI LUDOVICO 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'36.54 

7) LIG-17881 PIZZONIA ZOINA 
ALESSIO 2001 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'36.69 

8) LIG-18250 DESIRELLO GIACOMO 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'37.39 

9) LIG-17281 ANTONUCCI PIETRO 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'40.57 

10) PIE-26893 ZANOTTO MARTINO 
ALESSIO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'42.61 

11) LIG-17462 LOI NATAN 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'42.82 

12) PIE-24301 LANZA FEDERICO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'42.99 

13) LIG-18385 BERTON SIMONE 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'43.01 

14) LIG-17662 BARTOLINO MATTEO 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'44.59 

15) LIG-19008 WANG MIAO ANDREA 2001 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'45.67 

16) LIG-18086 STURLA MATTEO 2001 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'46.76 

17) LIG-17800 BELLOTOMA EDOARDO 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'46.88 



18) LIG-18148 FERRARI LUCA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'53.27 

19) LIG-18533 DELIA DENNIS 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'54.64 

20) LIG-18534 DRAGO ANDREA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'54.92 

21) LIG-20066 DAL CIN GABRIELE 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'57.03 

 
100 Rana Femmine Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) PIE-22891 FERRO CHIARA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'27.65 

2) LIG-17194 MALAGUGINI 
VALENTINA 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'27.70 

3) PIE-22958 CHINI BALLA CECILIA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'30.41 

4) LIG-17221 OLBARIO BEATRICE 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'32.61 

5) LIG-17393 MANOLIO ERIKA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'34.12 

6) LIG-17364 GUIDETTI BEATRICE 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'38.85 

7) LIG-17578 SIBILLA LUDOVICA 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'39.06 

8) LIG-17797 GAROSI LAURA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'39.28 

9) PIE-23340 CHIUMINATTO 
MARGHERITA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'42.08 

10) LIG-17266 ANGIOLA CHIARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'42.93 

11) LIG-17668 CELIBERTI REBECCA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'43.33 

12) LIG-20070 GELAINI SARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'43.77 

13) PIE-22895 GUIZZARDI SARA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'44.12 

14) LIG-20071 MOZZI EMMA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'44.81 

15) LIG-18554 FURFARO MATILDE 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'48.40 

16) LIG-19379 BRIZIO SIMONA 2001 LIG-125 SS NICOLA MAMELI 01'50.25 

17) LIG-16602 SAMARITANI SARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'58.49 

18) LIG-19010 DODI VALENTINA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'06.53 

-) LIG-16744 BOTTAZZO MARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF.

 
100 Rana Maschi Esordienti A 2000 - Serie       

1) LIG-18835 GAMBERINI PIETRO 2000 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'21.64 

2) LIG-18387 BUSSO NICOLO' 2000 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'21.90 

3) PIE-22796 BONGIOVANNI SIMONE 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'22.70 

4) PIE-22953 BORTOLOZZO DIEGO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'26.34 

5) PIE-22797 COMELLO GIACOMO 
VITTORIO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'27.26 

6) PIE-22974 BERGOGLIO ANDREA 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'27.40 

7) LIG-15926 MERLI SIMONE 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'29.30 

8) LIG-17292 ANFOSSO MATTEO 2000 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'30.77 

9) PIE-24466 BONINO ALESSIO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'33.23 

10) LIG-17548 MARTELLI DE THOMATIS 
FRANCESCO 2000 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'33.87 

11) LIG-16762 BOLLATI GIOELE 2000 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'36.02 

12) LIG-17108 FERRANDO FEDERICO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'44.27 



13) LIG-17110 D'ONOFRIO 
ALESSANDRO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'50.21 

 
50 Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B 2004 - Serie       

1) PIE-26903 CALISE ASIA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'46.17 

2) PIE-27126 POLO FRANCESCA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'46.67 

3) PIE-27128 SPRINGOLO FRANCESCA 
NATALINA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'49.78 

4) LIG-20956 TARANTINO GRETA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'50.60 

5) PIE-27125 OSELLA SIMONA 2004 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'52.32 

6) PIE-26900 MARZANATI CAMILLA 2004 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'54.05 

7) LIG-18550 BONADIO LUCREZIA 2004 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'55.01 

8) LIG-20955 GELAINI MARTINA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00'58.50 

9) LIG-17667 CELIBERTI RACHELE 2004 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'01.50 

10) LIG-20929 RAVASCHIO ELENA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'05.75 

11) LIG-20892 BILIOTTI SYRIA 2004 LIG-163 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01'08.40 

 
50 Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) LIG-17880 VALERIANI EDOARDO 2003 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'40.33 

2) LIG-17323 GHISELLI MATTEO 2003 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'40.58 

3) LIG-18120 CUCCU ALBERTO 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'44.14 

4) PIE-26924 ACUCELLA ANDREA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'44.74 

5) LIG-17663 VULLO DANIELE 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'46.31 

6) PIE-26926 ONGARO RICCARDO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'46.80 

7) LIG-17363 BONELLO MANUEL 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'47.84 

8) PIE-27114 AUDANO GABRIELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'51.17 

9) PIE-27213 FASOLA GIORGIO 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'52.18 

10) LIG-18117 LICINI LUCA 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'53.53 

11) PIE-25908 LOMBARDI GABRIELE 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'55.34 

12) PIE-27113 AUDANO FEDERICO 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'08.05 

-) PIE-27127 RICCA JACOPO 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD NON 
PARTITO 

 
50 Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B 2003 - Serie       

1) PIE-25532 PERIOTTO 
ANDREAVIRGINIA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'43.36 

2) PIE-25740 MAINARDI MARGHERITA 2003 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'45.01 

3) LIG-19578 FRIZZOTTI SARA 2003 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'45.52 

4) LIG-17799 GERACI REBECCA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'46.52 

5) LIG-19419 BASSO ANNALISA 2003 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 00'48.18 

6) LIG-17605 GUGLIOTTA 
ALESSANDRA 2003 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'49.43 



7) LIG-18132 GABRIELI MATILDE 2003 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'50.57 

8) LIG-19366 DE GENNARO MAJA 2003 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 00'50.83 

9) PIE-25523 DAMIANI ELENA 2003 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'50.98 

 
50 Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B 2002 - Serie       

1) LIG-19863 TELAKU ALUSH 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 00'38.22 

2) PIE-25516 AUDANO FLAVIO 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'38.39 

3) LIG-18106 MAGGI EMANUELE 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'38.65 

4) LIG-18537 MORICONI FILIPPO 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'39.39 

5) LIG-20399 VAGGE MAURO 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'39.63 

6) LIG-18126 BONATI EMANUELE 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'40.22 

7) LIG-18076 DURLI NICOLO' 2002 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 00'40.78 

8) PIE-25578 PRISKA CHRISTIAN 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'40.84 

9) LIG-18134 ZUCCHINETTI CARLO 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'42.10 

10) LIG-17362 BENCIVENNI PARIDE 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'42.82 

11) PIE-25732 CHIEPPA LUCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'43.75 

12) LIG-17407 SPARNERI LUCA 2002 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 00'43.81 

13) PIE-25517 BARBAGIOVANNI PISEIA 
GIUSEPPE 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 00'44.42 

14) PIE-22935 GAVIGLIO GABRIELE 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 00'45.12 

15) LIG-18124 D' ARRIGO MATTIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 00'46.02 

16) LIG-20065 BRUZZONE PIETRO 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 00'56.32 

 
100 Farfalla Femmine Esordienti A 2002 - Serie       

1) LIG-18112 ALCARAS GAIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'17.88 

2) PIE-22397 MORO ILARIA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'26.94 

3) LIG-17979 INCONTRI VALERIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'27.81 

4) LIG-18053 FRESIA MARTINA 2002 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'31.34 

5) PIE-24098 ZANCHETTA FRANCESCA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'33.08 

6) PIE-24087 ORTONE CHIARA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'33.89 

7) PIE-24306 MOSCA GIULIA 2002 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'35.75 

8) LIG-19865 RATTO MARTINA 2002 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 01'36.98 

9) LIG-18118 SCALETTI GIULIA 2002 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'37.19 

10) LIG-17456 BUSCAGLIA LINDA 2002 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'38.56 

11) LIG-18952 BUCCI MATILDA 2002 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'40.78 

12) PIE-24470 CHIARELLA NOEMI 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'41.83 

13) PIE-24695 FORNERIS ANGELICA 2002 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'47.18 

 
100 Farfalla Maschi Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) LIG-18192 BONADIO SAMUELE 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'16.02 

2) LIG-18130 COSTOLI ALESSANDRO 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'16.22 



3) LIG-16994 TRAVERSO NICCOLO' 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'21.32 

4) PIE-24260 BIANCHI ALEXANDER 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'22.49 

5) LIG-18129 COSTOLI GABRIELE 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'23.63 

6) PIE-22934 LOFARO JACOPO 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'24.36 

7) LIG-18190 HARDONK GIACOMO 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 01'31.92 

8) LIG-20176 SPINU ALIC 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'43.23 

 
100 Farfalla Femmine Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) PIE-22904 PLACENTINO GIORGIA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'13.71 

2) PIE-22909 SCIARRONE MARIAPIA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'20.02 

3) PIE-22907 SARACCO MARIAGIULIA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'21.31 

4) LIG-15288 SCALAS SIMONA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'22.12 

5) LIG-17383 CAPOZUCCA GIORGIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'25.49 

  LIG-18087 GHEZZI ELEONORA 2001 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'25.49 

7) PIE-23123 PIANFETTI MARTA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'28.41 

8) LIG-16804 VITALE GIADA 2001 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'29.61 

9) PIE-22952 CASTAGNA ARIANNA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'30.47 

10) LIG-18554 FURFARO MATILDE 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 01'32.73 

11) PIE-24464 VALDANNINI NATASHA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'35.91 

12) LIG-17795 DE ANDREIS VALERIA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 01'39.21 

 
100 Farfalla Maschi Esordienti A 2000 - Serie       

1) PIE-22803 ZAPPAROLI LORIS 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'12.36 

2) LIG-17311 POGGIANTI FILIPPO 2000 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 01'19.31 

3) LIG-18387 BUSSO NICOLO' 2000 LIG-180 DORIA NUOTO 2000 LOANO 01'19.78 

4) LIG-17293 GARZO FRANCESCO 2000 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 01'20.22 

5) PIE-24461 CASTALDO MARCO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 01'23.17 

6) PIE-22735 DEROSSI GIOVANNI 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01'23.65 

7) LIG-17877 GALLO JACOPO 2000 LIG-127 CHIAVARI NUOTO 01'25.17 

 
200 Misti Femmine Esordienti A 2001 - Serie       

1) PIE-22904 PLACENTINO GIORGIA 2001 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 02'45.99 

2) LIG-15288 SCALAS SIMONA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 02'51.18 

3) LIG-17404 SCIMONE ERICA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 02'51.63 

4) LIG-19411 CALLO SOFIE 2001 LIG-2078 ON SPORT SESTRI LEVANTE 02'55.57 

5) LIG-17194 MALAGUGINI 
VALENTINA 2001 LIG-123 ANDREA DORIA 02'56.48 

6) PIE-22390 CAPRIOGLIO MARTA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'57.28 

7) PIE-22801 SCHIAPPARELLI ELISA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'59.43 

8) PIE-22958 CHINI BALLA CECILIA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 03'00.11 

9) LIG-17428 CAPPELLO SIRIA 2001 LIG-2016 NUOTO CLUB LIGURIA 03'02.20 



10) PIE-22396 LESSIO ELISABETTA 2001 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 03'02.76 

11) LIG-17797 GAROSI LAURA 2001 LIG-1622 ASD IDEANUOTO ALBENGA 03'08.41 

12) LIG-17266 ANGIOLA CHIARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'09.65 

13) LIG-16744 BOTTAZZO MARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'11.39 

14) LIG-20062 ISOLA EUGENIA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'23.15 

15) LIG-17994 DAVI' MARTINA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'31.41 

16) LIG-20070 GELAINI SARA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'47.29 

-) LIG-20071 MOZZI EMMA 2001 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO SQUALIF.

 
200 Misti Maschi Esordienti A 2000 - Serie       

1) PIE-22749 BERARDINETTI DAVIDE 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'38.57 

2) LIG-17425 ZAVAGLIA CHRISTIAN 2000 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 02'41.74 

3) PIE-22797 COMELLO GIACOMO 
VITTORIO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'43.74 

4) PIE-22890 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA 
LUCAS 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 02'47.42 

5) PIE-22734 BARDI NICOLO' 2000 PIE-1638 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 02'51.38 

6) PIE-22953 BORTOLOZZO DIEGO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'51.46 

7) LIG-18835 GAMBERINI PIETRO 2000 LIG-151 FOLTZER SSD - GENOVA 02'52.08 

8) LIG-16923 TOMEI FILIPPO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'52.30 

9) PIE-22859 TARANTINO MATTEO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'53.93 

10) PIE-22796 BONGIOVANNI SIMONE 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 02'55.17 

11) LIG-18953 BALDINI FEDERICO 2000 LIG-124 GS ARAGNO 03'05.00 

12) PIE-24433 CONIGLIO JACOPO 2000 PIE-1395 DYNAMIC SPORT 03'10.27 
 

  
 


